504730143 01/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4776867

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
WEI BAI			01/05/2018		
ZHONGWEI SUN			01/05/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	JACKE	ERY INC.			
Street Address:	1171 N	IONTAGUE EXPY			
City:	MILPI	FAS			
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035				
Property Ty Application Numbe	•	Number 29633171	-		
Application Numbe	•				
Application Numbe	r:				
Application Numbe	r:				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r: E DATA ill be sent to	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	r: E DATA ill be sent to	29633171			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provide</i> ne:	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, HONG KONG			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to f, if provide ne: Γ NUMBER:	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, HONG KONG			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to f, if provide ne: Γ NUMBER:	29633171 o the e-mail address first; if that is unad; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, HONG KONG TLIP-1750-USDS			

source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TLIP-1750-USDS

Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:

ASSIGNOR(s)/	Wei Bai						
INVENTOR(s)			. · ·				
						<u></u>	
made an inventio	n entitled:	Portable Solar	<u>Photovoltaic Bati</u>	ery			
for which an appl (Select one of the f		Letters Patent of	the United States:				
was filed in	the U.S. P	tly herewith atent and Trade ation Serial No.:	mark Office on	s			
·····		Jackery Inc.	·····				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr	ess and	1171 Montague	e Expy, Milpitas, C	alifornia 95035			
Country)		USA					
obtained therefor	¥.			to said invention and			
Now, the	refore, in c	onsideration of t	he payment by Assi	gnee to Assignor of	a sum com	responding by	to

One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Wei Bai	× GYA	× 7018/1/5
	Jun Jeng Chen * Witness to Assigned	X VVVS	

PATENT REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TLIP-1750-USDS

Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:

ASSIGNOR(s)/	Zhongwei Sun	

INVENTOR(s)

made an invention entitled: Portable Solar Photovoltaic Battery

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):

is executed concurrently herewith

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______ as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:

	Jackery Inc.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and	1171 Montague Expy, Milpitas, California 95035
Country)	USA

is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below

•	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Zhongwei Sun	× Ju. PA	× 7018/1/5
	Tunter Chen	× 7848\$	
	* Witness to Assignor	* Witness to Assignor	

PATENT REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0988

(TCIP-1750-CIGDS:00714413v1) RECORDED: 01/15/2018